
Contract No. 2250-09161 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: Omotosho & Associates, CPAs, LLC 

  
 

Rev 4/1/19 

AMENDMENT NO. 1  

This Amendment modifies Contract No. 2250-09161, for Marriage and Civil Union Fund Audit Services by 
and between the County of Cook, Illinois, herein referred to as “County” Omotosho & Associates, CPAs, LLC, 
authorized to do business in the State of Illinois hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”: 

RECITALS 
 
Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by the Chief Procurement Officer 
on April 13, 2023, (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”), wherein the Contractor is to provide Marriage 
and Civil Union Fund Audit Services (“hereinafter referred to as the “Services’) from April 12, 2023 through 
April 11, 2026, in an amount not to exceed $10,500.00 with two (2) one-year renewal options; and 
 
Whereas, the Contract will expire April 11, 2026, and the agreed upon Services are still required; and 

Whereas an increase of the Contract amount is required for the continuation of Services; and pursuant to 
GC-21 of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to increase the Contract in the amount of $6,000.00; 
and  

Whereas, pursuant to SC-02 of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to renew the Contract for 
twelve (12) months beginning on April 12, 2026, through April 11, 2027. 

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties 
to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. The Contract is renewed through April 11, 2027. 
 

2. The Contract is increased by $6,000.00 and the Total Contract Amount is revised to $16,500.00. 

3. GC-21, Contract Amendments, is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

The parties may during the term of the Contract make amendments to the Contract but only as provided 
in this section.  Such amendments shall only be made by mutual agreement in writing.  

In the case of Contracts not approved by the Board, the Chief Procurement Officer may amend a contract 
provided that the total cost of all such amendments does not increase the total amount of the Contract 
beyond $200,000. Such action may only be made with the advance written approval of the Chief 
Procurement Officer. If the amendment increases the total award amount beyond $200,000, then Board 
approval will be required. 

No Using Agency or employee thereof has authority to make any amendments to the Contract.  Any 
modifications or amendments to the Contract made without the express written approval of the Chief 
Procurement Officer is void and unenforceable. 

Contractor is hereby notified that, except for amendments which are made in accordance with this GC-
21 Contract Amendments, no Using Agency or employee thereof has authority to make any modification 
or amendment to the Contract.   

 









MEMORANDUM

TO:   Raffi Sarrafian, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer

FROM: _____________________________
Jeanetta Cardine, Deputy Director
Compliance Center of Excellence
Center of Business Enterprise Development

Date:    October 21, 2025

RE:      Contract No. 2250-09161 Amendment 1
Marriage and Civil Union Fund Audit Services
Office of the Chief Judge
Competitive Bid – Goods and Services
Contractor: Omotosho & Associates CPAs, LLC.
Original Contract Value: $10,500.00
Original Contract Term: April 12, 2023 through April 11, 2026 with two (2), one year renewal options
Amendment 1 increases the contract value by $6,000.00 from $10,500.00 to a revised contract value of 
$16,500.00 and extends the contract term for twelve months beginning April 12, 2026 through April 11, 2027.
Revised Contract Value: $16,500.00
Revised Contract Term: April 12, 2023, through April 11, 2027
Participation Goal: 0% MBE/WBE

The Center of Business Enterprise Development is in receipt of the above-referenced contract amendment and has determined a 0% 
MBE/WBE participation goal was recommended. Although the goal was originally set at 0% MBE and 0% WBE, Omotosho & 
Associates CPAs, LLC., a City of Chicago Certified MBE has made a 100% MBE commitment via self-performance for this contract. The 
Center of Business Enterprise Development has reviewed the contract amendment for MBE/WBE compliance with the Minority- and 
Women- owned Business Enterprises (MBE/WBE) Ordinance and found the contractor to be responsive to the ordinance.

Utilization Plan for Original Award through Amendment 1 (Based on $16,500.00 Contract Value)

MBE/WBE    Status Certifying Agency Commitment (Direct)*

Omotosho & Associates CPAs, LLC.  MBE (AA)  City of Chicago 100%   
  Total 100%

Revised MBE/WBE forms were used in the determination of the responsiveness of this contract amendment.
JC/aj

CC: Rosha Brisco, OCPO
       Frank Franta, Chief Judge’s Office

161 N. Clark
Suite 2300
Chicago, Illinois 60601

____________________________
Jeanetta Cardine Deputy Director






















































